

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 4877-4878/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in CMA No. 775/2007 & RSA  
No. 1026/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S TALAYAR TEA CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SASIKALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master